covered under Steei Quality Control Order, hence, importer has neither

uploaded copy of BIS certifrcate nor NOC from Ministry of Steel.

for each

each an

through

c1

that the

T

E)

2.2 The country of origin is CHINA. Total Declared Assessable value of the

goods is 56,64,078 / - (Rs. Fifty-Six Lacs Sixty-Four Thousand Seventy-Eight

Rupees) and total duty payable is Rs. 17,54,732/- (R:upees Seventeen Lacs

Filty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Two). Total declared Gross weight

is 56190 Kgs. and declared Net weight is 56O60 Kgs. SIMS registration No. is

MOSSIMS1801250161 1 1.

[...]

I

t. t
t,

,t

of value of imported goods) Rules, 2007, therefore the same is required to be

re-determined under Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962 under Rule 5 of

Customs Valuation (Determination of value of imported goods) Rules, 2007 as

Rs. 63,36,795/- (Rupees Sixty-Three Lacs Thirty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred

Ninety-Five). On the basis of re determined value in above table, duty leviabie

on goods imported vide B/E No. 8094031 dated 30.01.2025 has been re

calculated.

2.2O In view of above, prime facie, it appears that importer M/s. Swastik

Overseas was well aware that for import of goods i.e.

[...]

However, I give the importer an option under

provision of Section i25(1) of the Customs Act, 1962, to redeem the

said goods for re-export purpose only on pa5.ment of redemption fine

of Rs.6,00,000 /- (Rupees Six Lakh Only).

(vii) He imposed a Penalty of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty

Thousand On\r) under Section 112 (a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962

upon M/s Swastik Overseas (IEC AEHFS31O9K) for the reasons

discussed in para supra.

3. The appellant has filed appeal wherein they have submitted

grounds which are as under: -

3.1 The appellant has submitted that the imported goods are not raw